KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION April 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACEPIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. License Number: 4058 .-

Operator Address: PO BOX 399 Garden City, KS 67846

contact Person: Cecil O'Brate Phone Number: §20-275-7461

Lease Name & Well No.: Schmidt 1-24 Pit Location (QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pit is: SE . NE _NW _ sSw
[Jemergency Pt [] Bum Pt DXleroposea [ Jexstng | sec 24 1up 32 6 [ Jeast [X]wes

. N ot ; 134
[[] settiing Pit [ orilling Pit If Existing, date constructed 2134 oot trom [ Jnortn /X]Jsouth Line of Section

[Jworkover Pit Haul-Off Pit 1,004

(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:
4,000 (bbls) Hl, arpel County

Feet fromD East /West Line of Section

Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? E@: %No4 Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)

Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?

ves [ o [Jves Xno Clay Bottom

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): __1_99__ Length (feet) _&__Width (feet) ; N/A: Steel Pits
4

o (eet) ] Nowit

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest freshwater ____ feet.
Source of information:

N/A feet Depthofwaterwell____ feet J:I_ measured _I—___I_ well owner J___I_ electric log E KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Fresh Mud
Number of producing wells on | : Number of working pits to be utilized: 1
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Dry Up Then Backfill
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? I___|Yes D No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMIISSION

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

MAR 24 2008
3/24/08 24, W //A ,%5 m7[ CONSERVATION DIVISIO

A
Date Slgnature of Applicant or Agent ~WICHITA, kS

<

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit [ ]  RFAC [} RFAS B’
RBenT .

Date Received: 3[/@%“ 0% Permit Number: 4S5~ -077- éa?OE ;ermit Date: 3(&9&{( e E Lease Inspection: Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



N Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor
K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

March 24, 2008

Mr. Cecil O’Brate
American Warrior, Inc.
PO Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846

Re: Haul-Off Pit Application
Schmidt Lease Well No. 1-24
SW/4 Sec. 24-325-06W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Mr. O’Brate:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and lined
with bentonite. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson
Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has
occurred and again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO
completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waster Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

4{@@%6
Kathy Haynes )

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department ‘

cc: District

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS-67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kce ks.gov/



RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 24 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, kS
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Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
(a) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1) Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K. A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any of the following:

(A)  Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);

(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;

(C)  removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written

permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D)  removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the department.

(b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
N RECEIVED
(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation; KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
(2) a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation. MAR 2 l| 2008
Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004) CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: Z[Yes [CINo

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
[CIvyesXINo If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach written permission
to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator: [_]Yes No If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be
located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hup://kec.ks.gov/
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KCC DIST 2

KansAS CORPORATION COMMIBSION
OIL 3 GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate

PAGE 02/82

Form CDAY
April 2004
farm must be Typed

Operater Name: Amarican Warrior, Inc.

Leensa Number: 4058

Operator Address: PO BOX 398  Garglan City, KS 67846

contaet person: Cacl| O'Brate

prene Number.  §20-275-7461

Lease Name & weil No.: Schmidt 1-24

Pt Losetion {QQQQ):

SE . NE . NW , SW

Type of Pit:. it 1!
[] Emergency PR [ sum Fi Proposed D Exlating Sem...gﬂ ™ B2 R_S 6. [:J East [ X] .w&n
[] swuing Pt (T oriting Pt | If Exlating, dte conetructac: 2134 rent trom [_INann /[X]8outh Line of Section
\¢ -
D werkover i L —— .,1_'.094_ Feat from|__] East /[X]West Lina of Bection
(WP Bupply AP Na. of Year Drillad)
| 4,000 . (bbls) Har 2e.. ... County
Ja tha pit iseated In & Sensitive Ground Water Area? E«n‘ e Chlorlde conentration: mg/l
(For Emergancy Pits and Satiiing Pits ony}
i3 the bottem brlow ground lavel? Artificlal Linar? How is the pit lined If @ plaetic linar id not used?
B ver [ne [Jves [Xve Clay Bottom
Pl dimensions (all but warkng psy, — 199 Longeh (fast . —100...... width (faat - L] v steiis
Depth from graund (sval to deepost point: _____ . L_ — (fegt) l: No P}
If the pit le lined give @ briof dascription of the (ner Doegiibe procedures for pariadic maintenance and imrmtnlﬂﬂ J H 3/11,/ of
matartal, thickmase and inataliation procedure. inar integrity, Including any special manitering, _z; 5,.,,4,%- 177 B
W' /A/tv ﬁ /V:“-"-""L Oﬂ Jﬁ’/b—c QP:‘“-'MU-’ Y, e
a Uvi1u-7l'4Ap ”{
Dlstance to nearast watar wall within one-mita of pht Dagth to shallowest fresh Water ..—uoe—n— - 00 RECEIVED
. Bource of Informstion:
”/ m DEANSAS COR ORATION COMMISSH
_ NIA” _ tat Doptholwaterwail . ...feat mansursd | well owner L. elaetriniog
Emergancy, Settiing and Burn Plta ONLY: DFiling, Workover and HaulsON Plts ONLY: MAR 2 & 2008
jon: ,  materlal uilized In drillingiworkover: Fresh Mud
Producing Formation: ... Type of material utilized in drilling, CONSERVATION DIVISION
Numbar of produeing wells on [sage; Number of working pits to ba utllized; __ 1 ICHITA, KS
Barrala of fluld produced delly: : .. | Abandarumant pracedure! DUMURDML__ ——
Does the slope fram the tank battery aliow all spllied fiuids to ——— —
flow Inte the pii? Dm [:] No Drill phs must be closed within 385 daye of epud date. RECEIVED
20N
I hareby aertity that the abova statements ara trus and correct to the best af my knewisdga and beiof. M AR 2 4 '
3/24/08 %: / M"“ % .,-,.....7[ CONBERVATION DivISiON
Dute 7 Slgnatura of Applieant or Agent ~~WICHITA, K8
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steal Pit (]  RFAC[] RFAS[]
Date Receved:_ .. .. FOmlt Numbar: o PermitDate:.. . Lease nepnctian: E:] Yos DNo

Mall to: KCE « Consarvation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wiahita, Kansas 67202
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